840.00 7650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSM Manufacturing, Inc.		06/20/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	653 South Saginaw Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76569532		BASE CAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: anna.vislosky@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIR 0485T0/40025.650		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff		
Signature:	/B. Joseph Schaeff/		
	TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0948

900053435

Date:	07/18/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between LSM Manufacturing, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 4331 Mulligan Dr., Longmont, Colorado 80504 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Thor Tech, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at Suite 310, 653 South Saginaw Street, Saginaw, Michigan 48502 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark and trade name BASE CAMP and related trademarks and trade names, in connection with recreational vehicles (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the Mark, Application Serial No. 76569532 filed December 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a Colorado state trade name registration dated December 17, 2001 for Base Camp; and

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into an agreement with Assignee during 2004, pursuant to which Assignor licensed Assignee to use the Mark in connection with travel trailers; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the trade name registration and the pending application, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, U.S. Application Serial No. 76569532, and the Colorado trade name registration, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Mark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.

By

Lonnie Mason, President

LSM Manufacturing, Inc.

State of Colorado)				
) ss				
County of Weld)				
On this 30 ⁺¹ day of	f June	, 2006, before	e me a Notary Public	c in an	d for the above County and personally known to me, and
acknowledged the ex	ecution of th	e foregoing as	ssignment as a free a	act and	deed for the purpose herein se
forth.)))())),	-			
WILLIAM C	A HEISTH	(Marcie	٤	Heiser
3 7 NO	TAD OF		Notary Pu	hlic	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003349 FRAME: 0950

Expires: 00+ober 18, 200 4

RECORDED: 07/18/2006